

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) No.15307 OF 2023**

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM

Date:
2023.07.17
16:03:44
+0530

Romell Real Estate Private Limited

Thr. its Direcotr Jude Romell

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Municipal Corporation of Greater

Mumbai (MCGM)

thr. Its Municipal Commissioner

...Respondent

Mr. Shivraj R. Patne a/w. Mr. Shon D. Gadgil for Petitioner

Ms. V.V. Mahadik, BMC

Mr.S.B.Gore, AGP

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
 RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED : 14th JULY, 2023

P.C.:

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner, learned counsel for the Corporation and learned AGP for the State.

2. Although the Petitioner is seeking a limited relief of deciding and/or obtaining decision from the Corporation on its representations dated 10th January, 2023, 16th January, 2023 and 10th April, 2023, the representations having been directed against Respondent No.7, it would be necessary to grant opportunity of hearing to Respondent No.7.

3. Issue notice to Respondent No.7, returnable on 11th August, 2023.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)