

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 1733 OF 2024**

Romell Real Estate Private Ltd.

.....Petitioner

Vs.

The Municipal Corporation Of
Greater Mumbai & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Shon Gadgil a/w Mr. Shivraj R. Patne for the Petitioner.Mr. Shridhar Patil a/w Adv. Smita Tondwalkar for the Respondent Nos.1 to
4-BMC.Smt. Nazia Sheikh, AGP for the Respondent Nos.5 and 6-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 6th MAY, 2026.****PC.:-**

- 1) Record indicates that, the Respondent No.7 is unserved till today. As per the bailiff's report, the Respondent No.7 could not found at the said place.
- 2) In view thereof, learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks time to file an Application for substituted service.
- 3) At his request, remove from board.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKARDigitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date:
2026.05.08
14:20:05 +0530